LAUNDRY



WD100_

27" LG SideKick™ Pedestal Washer

KEY FEATURES

1.0 cu. ft. Capacity w/ NeveRust[™] Stainless Steel Drum
Compatible with select 27" Front Load Washers
Direct Drive Motor with 10-Year Limited Warranty
Magnetic Remote Control (sold separately)
Perfect for Intimates, Hand Wash or Active Wear
Available in Black Stainless Steel, Graphite Steel or White



PRODUCT FEATURES

CAPACITY	
Capacity	1.0 cu. ft
APPEARANCE	
Design Look	Front Contro
Electronic Control Panel with L	ED Display
Touch Buttons	
WASH PROGRAMS	
3 Motion Technology	
No. of Programs	6
Wash Programs	Normal, Intimates, Hand Wash, Active Wear, Rinse + Spin, Tub Clear
No. of Options	3
Options	Warm Water, Extra Rinse, Child Loc
No. of Wash/Rinse Temps	2 (Warm, Cold
CONVENIENCE FEATURES	
End of Cycle Signal	
Child Lock	
Auto Suds Removal	
Forced Drain System	
Leveling Legs	4 Adjustable Leg
SmartDiagnosis™	
MOTOR AND AGITATOR	
Motor Type	Direct Drive Moto
Motor Speed	Variable
Max RPM	700
MATERIALS AND FINISHES	
NeveRust™ Stainless Steel Dru	m
Cabinet	PCN
Control Panel	Plasti
Top Plate	Paintee
Door Rim	Plastic / Chrome
Door Cover	Transparent Tinted Semi-Circle Cove
Available Colors	Black Stainless Steel (K), White (W), Graphite Steel (V

LG SideKick[®]

POWER SOURCE	
Ratings	UL Listed
Electrical Requirements	120V, 5 Amps
Туре	Electric
ACCESSORIES	
Magnetic Remote Control	Remote RCW1 sold separately
Hose Included	No
DIMENSIONS	
Product (WxHxD)	27" x 14 1/8" x 30 3/4" (50 1/2 with drawer open)
Carton (WxHxD)	29" x 16 13/16" x 33 1/16"
Weight (Product/Carton)	100 lbs / 110 lbs
LIMITED WARRANTY	

1 Year Parts and Labor, 10 Years Motor, Lifetime on Drum

UPC CODES

0.000000	
WD100CK Sidekick™ Pedestal Washer (Black Stainless Steel)	048231 019200
WD100CV Sidekick™ Pedestal Washer (Graphite Steel)	048231 015165
WD100CW Sidekick™ Pedestal Washer (White)	048231 015172
RCW1 Remote Control	048231 017138

Design, features and specifications are subject to change without notice. Non-metric weights and measurements are approximate.

@ 2016 LG Electronics USA, Inc. All rights reserved. "LG Life's Good" is a registered trademark of LG Corp. All other product and brand names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies. 9/26/16